

# American Morgan Horse Association, Inc. 4037 Iron Works Parkway, Suite 130, Lexington, KY 40511-8508 (802) 985-4944 • Fax: (859) 287-3555

(802) 985-4944 • Fax: (859) 287-3555 Registry@morganhorse.com www.morganhorse.com

## PREFIX APPLICATION

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

I (we) would like to reserve the prefix for my (our) excl	lusive	e use i	in na	ming	foals	s on re	gistra	tion	appl	icatio	ns.								
1.							O		11										
1.																			
In the event that the first prefix is not available, these a	ro alt	ornati	wo d	hojeo	c in a	and an a	of prof	foror	2001										
in the event that the first prefix is not available, these a	2.	emau	veci	Tiorce	s, m c	Jruer	or prei	ierei	ice.				Г		Т	Т	]		
*WORDS OR NAMES THAT ARE	۷.														_		]		
PHONETICALLY SIMILAR TO YOUR FIRST	3.																		
CHOICE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED.	4.																		
This prefix should be registered in the name(s) of:																			
Name:												_Ow	ner #	::					
Address/City/State/Zip + 4:																			
-																			
The following person(s) is/are entitled to use the prefi	× 147	o 147i11	noti	fy you	if +l	20. 211t	horiza	tion	char	2000									
				, ,						Ü		0							
Name:													ner #	:					
Address/City/State/Zip + 4:																			
Name:												_Ow	ner #	::					
Address/City/State/Zip + 4:																			
Name:												Ow	ner #	<u>!</u> :					
Address/City/State/Zip + 4:																			
Address/City/State/Zip + 4.																			
												0							
Name:												_Ow	ner #	::					
Address/City/State/Zip + 4:																			
The American Morgan Horse Association, Inc. (AMHA) exists and expects that all persons will conduct themselves in an hinvolved in Morgan horse-related matters." In making this ap American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of By submitting this application and accepting the benefits of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as they now exist of the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., as the	onest pplicat or may ransac	, forth tion I h y from cting b	right, nereby time	, ethic y subje to tim	al and ect my ne be a	d sport yself to amende AMH	smanli all the ed, kno A Regis	ike n e pro owled stry,	nanne ovisior dge of I here	er in the ns of the which by su	heir re he Co h I no bject 1	elation nstitu w hav mysel	nships tion, I ve or w f to al	with By-La will in	each ws, R nmedi provi	other ules ar iately a	at any t nd Regul cquire. f the By	ime the lations -Laws,	ey are of the Rules
and Regulations of the American Morgan Horse Association, I acquire. Specifically, I agree to be bound by the Rules and Reg www.morganhorse.com.																			
Signature:											[	Date:							
Street Address:																			
City/State/Zip + 4:																			
Telephone Number:									_		Checl	k hei	re if r	new	add:	ress			

### PREFIX APPLICATION

#### Instructions:

- 1. Print in ink or type only.
- 2. A \$500 member fee or \$595 non-member fee must accompany this form.
- 3. Review the prefix rules listed below before filing this application.
- 4. Retain a copy of this form for future reference.

#### **Registry Rules & Regulations**

#### **RULE 4: REGISTERED PREFIXES**

A registered prefix is a name, word, letter, or combinations of these, preceding a name, recorded with the Registry and used exclusively by the owners of Morgan horses for the purpose of distinguishing Morgans bred by them from those of other Morgan breeders.

- A. A prefix may be recorded with the Registry providing:
  - 1. The word(s) selected as a proposed prefix cannot be the complete name of a registered Morgan horse that has lived in the last fifty years.
  - 2. The word(s) selected as a proposed prefix cannot be the complete name of a registered Morgan horse that has registered offspring.
  - 3. The prefix applicant shall not have another registered prefix on record with the Registry.
  - 4. The prefix application has been correctly completed and submitted with the appropriate fee.
  - 5. The Registry does not deem the prefix to be confusingly similar to a name or prefix previously recorded or otherwise unsuitable.
- B. A name, word, letter, or combination of these, preceding a name, not recorded as a prefix with the Registry, may be used by other breeders, until registered for the exclusive use of one breeder.
- C. A registered prefix can only be used by the recorded owner of that prefix. The registered owner of a prefix may grant permission, in writing and on file with the Registry, to designated person(s) to allow use of that prefix.
- D. A registered prefix that has never been used to register a horse within 10 years after its registration may be registered to a new applicant upon proof that 30 days' written notice has been provided to the prior registrant and the prior registrant has made no objection to use by the new applicant.

NOTE: Your prefix must be used exactly as recorded. Remember, the horse's name cannot exceed a maximum total of 25 spaces, including your prefix.

#### **IMPORTANT CHANGE!**

#### Prefixes registered as of January 1, 2024, will not necessarily be reserved for life.

- Prefixes submitted on January 1, 2024 or later will be held on reserve for a period of up to FIVE YEARS.
- If the prefix is utilized (used for the registration of a horse), then the prefix is permanently registered with no further action or fees required.
- If the registered prefix (received on or after January 1, 2024) is not utilized by the end of the five-year reservation period, then the prefix is no longer reserved and must be renewed for another five years for an additional \$500.

#### ~ Fees Must Accompany All Applications ~

Make all checks payable to: The American Morgan Horse Association®
We accept VISA, MasterCard, Discover and American Express\*

We accept VISA, MasterCard, Discover and American Express*										
Please bill my:	☐ VISA	☐ Mastercard	☐ Discover	☐ American Express	☐ Check/Money Order Enclosed					
Card Number:										
Expiration Date: _			CVV:		Amount: \$					
Authorized Signat	ure:									
*Effective Jan 1, 2	2025, a 3% pr	rocessing fee will be	added to all AMH	A credit/debit card transa	actions.					
		or payments made by								